# LIUUU115328

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	- #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
. (Do	cument Number)	
Ce <b>i</b> tified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
		( )
		W
	Office Use On	ly
	RV	

600239999506

10/01/12 -01004--010 \*\*25.00



D. NOHH OCT 2 2012 EXAMINER PARRON & ASSOCIATES, PL

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

September 25, 2012

VIA US MAIL

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 33124

# Re: Document # L11000115328 WAWTST, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

This law firm represents Anthony Capote and Rebecca Capote-Rovirosa, the managing members of the above referenced LLC. This law firm also represents their other company, Faith Films, LLC. The above referenced company was registered incorrectly as a Florida LLC when in fact it is a Wyoming LLC doing business in Florida as a foreign LLC.

As per your office's instructions, please find enclosed articles of dissolution for the above referenced Florida LLC as well as articles of organization for a foreign LLC doing business in Florida so that the dissolution and registration can be done simultaneously with no delay because they will use the same name, WAWTST, LLC but only registered as a foreign LLC. I have also enclosed two checks for all of the necessary fees. Feel free to contact me with any questions at 888-457-3771 ext. 701.

Respectfully.

Ivan J. Parron, Esquire

and the second second

## Enclosure

175 SW 7<sup>th</sup> Street, PH2410 Latitude One · Miami, FL 33130 Tel: 888-457-3771 · Fax: 888-459-2139 <u>www.Parronlaw.com</u>

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: WAWTST LLC	
(Name of Limited Liability Company)	ALL AND
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	ALC: -
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
IVAN J. PARRON (Name of Person)	ORIGINAL T
Parron Law (Firm/Company)	
175 SW 7th St Suite 2410 (Address)	)
Miami, FL 33130 (City/State and Zip Code)	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at (<u>305</u>) <u>851-2320</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Name of Person)

finclosed is a check for the following amount: \$25.00 Filing Fee 30.00 Filing Fe

30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
1. The name of a limited liability company is WAWTST, LLC	
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on $10/07/2011$ and assigned document number $11000115328$ .	
3. The date the dissolution was approved: $\frac{9/25/2012}{2012}$	
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover letter).	
Not practical to carry on the business of the LLC. Formed incorrectly	
a foreign LL C doing business in Floric	la,
5. CHECKONE:	·
$\sum$ All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged.	
Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.	
<ol> <li>All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.</li> </ol>	
7. CHECK/ONE:	
There are no suits pending against the company in any court.	
-OR- Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.	
ignatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:	
Signature Printed Name	(

١

•

IVAN J. PARRON as Attorney-in-turt